

10" SALTED CARAMEL PECAN PIE - 11214

A sweet and savory treat

If you love salted caramel treats-this pie will soar to the top of your list.



INGREDIENTS

GRAHAM CRACKER PIE CRUST (ENRICHED FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, VITAMIN B1 (THIAMIN MONONITRATE), VITAMIN B2 (RIBOFLAVIN), FOLIC ACID], PALM AND PALM KERNEL OIL WITH TBHQ [FOR FRESHNESS], SUGAR, GRAHAM FLOUR, CORN SYRUP, MOLASSES, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF SALT, LEAVENING [BAKING SODA, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE]), WATER, RICOTTA CHEESE (PASTEURIZED MILK, WHEY, MILKFAT, SALT, VINEGAR, GUAR GUM, CARRAGEENAN, XANTHAN GUM), CARAMEL TOPPING (CORN SYRUP, WATER, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK [MILK, SUGAR], HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, SUGAR, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT], LESS THAN 2% OF: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, SALT, SODIUM ALGINATE, SOY LECITHIN, XANTHAN GUM, MOLASSES, CARAMEL COLOR, BARLEY MALT EXTRACT, PROPYLENE GLYCOL, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS), PECANS, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK (WHOLE MILK, SUGAR), SUGAR, VANILLA ICING (HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, HYDROGENATED VEGETABLE OIL [PALM, PALM KERNEL, COCONUT AND/OR COTTONSEED], CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM CASEINATE, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, POLYSORBATE 80, CARBOHYDRATE GUM, SUGAR, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, POLYGLYCEROL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, POTASSIUM SORBATE [PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM), POWDERED SUGAR, BUTTER, TOFFEE BITS (SUGAR, BUTTER, ALMONDS, SWEETENED CONDENSED MILK [MILK, SUGAR], CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MILK CHOCOLATE [SUGAR, COCOA BUTTER, CHOCOLATE, NONFAT MILK, MILK FAT, LACTOSE, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, NATURAL FLAVOR], SALT, AND SUNFLOWER OIL), THICKENER (MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, DEXTROSE, SALT AND 2% OR LESS OF: TITANIUM DIOXIDE [COLOR], CARRAGEENAN, GLUCANO DELTA LACTONE, POTASSIUM SORBATE AND SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVES], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CORN STARCH, SILICON DIOXIDE [FLOW AID], YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6), CORN STARCH, SALT, AND VANILLA EXTRACT.

SPECIFICATIONS

Format:

Thaw & Serve

Pies Per Case:

4

Finished Wt Pie:

48 oz

Case Cube:

0.069

Manufacturer #:

6-010-0074 MC

Pallet Pattern (Ti/Hi):

8 x 6

Case UPC:

850005491214

Gr. Case Wt/Net Wt in lbs:

13.5 lbs/12 lbs

Case Dimensions:

20.75" x 10.5" x 6"

Storage/Shelf Life = FRoze/After Baked:

365 days FR/4 days RF (Refrigerated)

ALLERGENS

Contains: Milk,

Wheat

Processed in a

facility that uses:

Eggs, Nuts, Milk,

Sulfites, and Soy

Nutrition Facts

10 servings per container
Serving size 1/10 pie (136g)

Amount per serving

Calories **450**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 24g	31 %
Saturated Fat 9g	45 %
Trans Fat 1g	
Cholesterol 35mg	12 %
Sodium 430mg	19 %
Total Carbohydrate 55g	20 %
Dietary Fiber 1g	4 %
Total Sugars 35g	
Includes 32g Added Sugars	64 %
Protein 5g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 352mg	25%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 121mg	2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

For best results, thaw as follows:

Defrost at room temperature for 45 minutes, then cut. Keep pie in refrigerator after cutting.



Special Touch
BAKERY®

585-359-BAKE (2253)
specialtouchbakery.org